Other Receivables 436,533
Loans held for sale, net of deferred income 12,005,417
Prepaid Expenses 57,430
Notes Receivable 414,294

Total Current Assets: 15,488,812
Fixed Assets 155,148
Other Assets 13,310

TOTAL ASSETS 15,657,270

Accounts Payable 98,697
Accrued Expenses 232,378
Branch Payables 191,117

Total Payables: 522,192

Edgar Filing: Bank of Commerce Holdings - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Current portion Capital Lease 39,276
Impounds payable 66,644
Mortgage warehouse lines of credit 11,810,238

Total Other Current Liabilities: 11,916,158
Total Current Liabilities: 12,438,350
Long Term Capital Lease Payable 14,888
Due to stockholder 224,032
Notes Payable 1,380,000

Total Long Term Liabilities: 1,618,920
TOTAL LIABILITIES 14,057,270
Net Assets $ 1,600,000

9

Edgar Filing: Bank of Commerce Holdings - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

BANK OF COMMERCE HOLDINGS & SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
The following table represents the pro-forma income statement as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2009:

Six Months Ended June 30, 2009
Pro-Forma Income Statement Bank Mortgage Parent Intercompany Consolidated
Interest income:
Total interest income 20,165 � 182 (27) 20,320
Interest expense:
Total interest expense 6,015 3 431 (27) 6,422

Net interest income 14,150 (3) (249) 13,898
Provision for loan and lease losses 4,475 6 � � 4,481

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 9,675 (9) (249) � 9,417
Noninterest income:
Mortgage brokerage fee income 8 3,939 � � 3,947
Other noninterest income 2,758 � � � 2,758

Total noninterest income 2,766 3,930 (249) (27) 6,705
Noninterest expense:
Salaries and related benefits 4,148 1,959 65 � 6,172
Occupancy and equipment expense 1,215 449 � � 1,664
Other noninterest expense 2,420 699 98 � 3,217

Total noninterest expense 7,783 3,107 163 � 11,053
Income before provision for income taxes 4,658 823 (412) � 5,069
Provision for income taxes 1,466 173 � � 1,639

Net Income 3,192 650 (412) � 3,430
Less: Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest � (319) � � (319)

Net Income attributable to Bank of
Commerce Holdings $ 3,192 $ 331 $ (412) � $ 3,111

Less: Preferred dividend and accretion on
preferred stock � � (472) � (472)

Income available to common shareholders $ 3,192 $ 331 $ (884) = $ 2,639

Basic earnings per share $ 0.30

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.30

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008

Edgar Filing: Bank of Commerce Holdings - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Pro-Forma Income Statement Bank Mortgage Parent Intercompany Consolidated
Interest income:
Total interest income 18,959 � 146 (20) 19,085
Interest expense:
Total interest expense 8,173 � 466 (20) 8,619

Net interest income 10,786 � (320) � 10,466

Provision for loan and lease losses 1,600 � � � 1,600

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 9,186 � (320) � 8,866
Noninterest income:
Mortgage brokerage fee income 15 2,861 � � 2,876
Other noninterest income 1,267 � � � 1,267

Total noninterest income 1,282 2,861 � � 4,149
Noninterest expense:
Salaries and related benefits 3,776 1,401 65 � 5,242
Occupancy and equipment expense 1,284 587 � � 1,871
Other noninterest expense 1,942 1,062 110 � 3,114

Total noninterest expense 7,002 3,050 175 � 10,227

Income before provision for income taxes 3,466 (189) (495) � 2,782
Provision for income taxes 835 � � � 835

Net Income 2,631 (189) (495) � 1,947
Less: Net income attributable to
non-controlling interest � (92) � � (92)

Net Income attributable to Bank of
Commerce Holdings

$ 2,631 $ (97) $ (495) � $ 2,039

Less: Preferred dividend and accretion on
preferred stock � � � � �

Income available to common shareholders $ 2,631 $ (97) $ (495) = $ 2,039

Basic earnings per share $ 0.23

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.23

10

Edgar Filing: Bank of Commerce Holdings - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

BANK OF COMMERCE HOLDINGS & SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements